Coaves GWTRATION N -l ?
B o o  R'ORT oF BURI’AL 81
T— TNIO-630 AND AR 30-1815 Date = -

w7

; /)
RERSE o : 3982647, (.
SESE __ RICHARD. - m}\‘;a-& — T SMN;J ?L :
507 (JCIM 3? AN ATRBORVE _

- Organizat
w . rganization

CANGTILES. - oo badly-deconponed

el TR R e T Caind€ of IYeath

1130- 6 November, 194l SelieB, CHITIERY 42  Ste Kere Eglise, France
Time and Date of Burial ) Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Locgtion

129 7 X : __Iﬂ%cmﬁs_ —
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number of Mar'se.r.
[

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes E No [1 Attached to Marker Yes}b No OO

If No Identification Tags h
How were remains identified?

Tdent tag .

What means of identification were buried with the body? «
, Jdent tag

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
‘Who is buried on:

TH_¥. 33673350 _I,éz._ AJTL Bn. 130

Deceased’s Right: RUPLAT Nmn;?“-.m'ﬂ‘ 33673 Bn.__ 130_
0 r\'l( 7 N Q ‘ ; ¥
Deceaseds Left: ' oiie MELTIN G, 3ls9l 5 Pvt. 787 A (AW) Bn, _ 128

Name Serial No, Rank Organization,; o Grave No.

Signature o Name, Rank and if poesible Orgsnization of person furnishing above Data when other than offider reporting burial,

A

B print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Emergency Addressee - UNKNO'N
] Name
: \‘ - HNKWNOTN

. ' % Address -

\ HENOI

Religion

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
WCHE . !

W
AENDELL GLAFF

2d 1T,, QEC :
Siguature of Omce@ot@‘gfgﬁgoning burial

Vert G. . Officer
B0 05, 0/s/44. s00M/S/, crified by GRS

Rl PN ..




- \ . 4
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE |
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A —
NAME ANO BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3586 03475 15 12 I 47
P DAY |[MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
REESE RICHARD FE 39826674 [TECS |1
DAY 'MONTH I YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
ST MERE EGLISE NO &2 = CARENTAN 1 96’00[ 12
: CODE DIST. PT,
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
X 7 129 FRANCE ‘ 1
. SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE | MAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KiN
JOSEPH W, TAYLOR MEMORIAL MORTUARY NORA E, REESE (MOTHER)
125 NORTH MAIN STREET 959-3RD AVENUE. .
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH SALT LAKE CITY, WUTAH
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTJFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  [DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Reese, Richard E. 39826674 Utd Uta 13 May 1948
IDENTIRCATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATON  |jsp o RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
L REMAINS 0 Utd John Pasley, Emb.
[X] MARKER D | .. NAME AND TITLE
W e s SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL |\‘t AL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Tmiform, f’aratroop Advanced decomposition
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
Mone '
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
Yone
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN XX Transfer case o /
. . . .. B /- g . -’ Pl
| ey
pate 20 May 1948 sy _~John Pasley y"/ﬁ;}, k/d,e Ay
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (S:gnamfre) / I
// - s . d
w.m, Bush - /U % Lﬂd n{, .
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED mmmﬁxmu ?U-l KING Sy % 2
plates verlfled by /}b 7 j 4»»14
oare 1/6/48 gy 1.7, Prymire Allyn P. King, 1lst L¥. ,CAV L
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operc'rlons/were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct, except cas! 1(9/ j_ng - / [
jf— /I/‘.u.» f\x ;C //}—‘/ )
John 1. Boyd, 2nd Mt.,FA.

{ SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

QGMC FO
REV 15 h?x‘ﬂ 46 1194




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED ~

FROM 13pr St were mglise #2

o Cagketing -Point A, Cherbourg

KIND OF CONVEYANCE
Truck

NAME OF CONVOYER

Pvt R.C. Frailey

Casketing Point A, Cherbourg

Port Unit, Cherbourg

SIGNATURE OF SHIPP ./’ DATE SIGNATURE QF BECEIV DATE
N TAY //«(/éé/t/ e 7? v/ e ror o) A
w.T, nailey, Cap¥?,"MC 28/5/48  E.N. Clampo, ls€ Lt.,FA. 48/5/.
2. SHIPPED «
FROM 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

Tryck

I NAME OF CONVOYER
T Sgt Fuller

SIGNATU%F 5%}? /7 ¥ DATE SIGN % DATE
%, cidmpo, Lt. sl r. Jhmaj. ,Cag.
' o, 3. SHIPPE
FROM 0
PORT UNIT CHERBOURG NYPOE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
USAT WNJILLE VICTORY RAYMOND MC RARUS CAPT., TC.
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ; }DATE
JCHN B, nmzx JR. MAJ.CAC, 21/6/48 /7@/¢é/744 &« /7/”//14%&/ o
1 4. SHIPEED / i
FROM - 107 >
7 VILLE VICTORY 2278
KiND OF CONVEYANCE N MEB? CONVOYER %
e 1/ {72/ Lc,l "‘Z‘O \
.| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ~ RAY M.« BE il PJAE ), j/ SIGNATUGEAJF RESEITER. McKINNON DATE
('1" JEovL PG o //"., I,‘:/ COLONEL, T . C A ik
'I‘iamw ¢« Comnandes /W//f PORT TRANSPORTATION OFFICER Juif 2619
5. SHIPPED
| FROM TO

/ZL?/”'

I @'ﬁ’D/

{0 oF convevance ’ OWOYE
Coold 7 s o J X) /}a/wq
DATE SIG Arus& E DATE
‘ SIGNFURE cgmtﬁgi HKINNQN y AT K % ﬂ}ﬁc/ﬂi/// ‘3
GOLONEL T. C. w7 s
PORT TRANSDORTATION QEFICER S s
6. SHIPPED FLOYD T ovo
FROM e} T T
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
7. SHIPPED
FROM 70
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

B




BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.

i s ""QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF-REMAI™" f\//

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL \§ATE:

l

/5 Richard 7. Reewse, 39 826 67h
Plot X, Row 7, Grave 129, 2h Septowbor 1547
Uhited States Militayy Cemotery
Sto. Moro Tglise ¢2, Frauco

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ‘' Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead,”" before
filling out this form, When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART [
of this form.

PART |
I,A/O‘EA /’: ' /flj‘ -Z—_T 53#«/* (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
7 T

{ e . X" in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

L]

WIDOW I:] WIDOWER I:] SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD I:] DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

]

FATHER E MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD [:] SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT [T IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “‘X”’ in the box opposile the option you have sclected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN ‘MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

[B 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THERECF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

NCITS CEMETERY  SALT LARE C/T7 T AH

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

I:] 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN'IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT, u’),\ AAA7 L /] /Y Lt_ C /7\/ ﬂ TA?L[

(LOCATION @F CEMETERY SELECTED)

I:] 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT '
. (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious serviccs at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an **X’’ in the proper box)
M ves L] wo

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCLPT FQR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (I no corrections are necessary, indlcate
this fact by inserting the word *NONE”’ in the space below.) .- -
I

e E '
fJ' [ AN - 4 ¢ 4;\"‘

~,

-~ ’

] ;
A "

/( !\r e /-' f '

{ [ S 4 { s 4

T BE PARTT )
M e Ll 2 v any
[ i 16—50411-1

o {‘_s % B
pame riee 345 MILITARY iy PAGE lh_\
0




.~ PART | (Continued) o nTm e
Y ™
If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Oplion Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

], AS THE NEXT OF KIN, pO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME ’ FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STGT?E OR g%ﬂég'{l;?l?ﬁvo[:
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest ratiroad passenger slation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

I, &S THE WEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAG AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

S SI=LH riciip A JAN-0R M/_ Y. /VIM’TM/W

NUMBER AND STREET CH'Y OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITGRY oF
/ U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

25N AL $hen L’A’/rf PIAH

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neare;l raiiroad passenger statfon) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

376 Qg:

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE [‘/‘G-WHLET "DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TG
- -
JE 290 Y= RER J ﬁjﬁ OTHER
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE ‘:TL-fTSE, (RR SERCRE)L?FF\;lsF
/75 M EANY SALT L AKEF 2y

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1] ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIViDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SALD REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are tull and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief,

Aof s L2 EESE 94737 I

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN}

(STREET AND NUMBER)

3
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) ?'A_ £ Z— LJ A’[ Cy 7-_}/ //m bt

(cITy ANd STATE)

day of _@QM_,

, and State (or Territory or

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named a

19 , at city (or}oy‘n) of W_{%
[istrict) of MM

licant this

, county of

. "NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation;

E OF OFFICER AﬁR[ZED TO TER QATHS)

. FICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 L. LM

—
[

16—50411-1




Pear Jirs. Roesie:

%he pacple of the Thitel States, through the Congross have suthmrited the
deinterment and £i0el Burial of the hercis desd of Werld Wav IX, The Quarter-
st heen entrusted with this amered responsidility

The enelosed paaghlots, "™Disposition of Warld Wer YT Armed Forses Dead,”
and “Amariean Cemsteries,” effplain the disposition, options and Services mads
]

If you abhould olest Optien 2, it is sdvised that no funeval arrangsmembe
ar other personal arTwngsmsnts de mde until yeu are furtker netified by this

M1l yeu plenne staplete the entlosed form, "Reguest for Dimyesition of
Reomaing® and mail in the enoloded self-addressed envelspo, whish requires ne
postage, Within 30 &ays after its roselipt by you? It prompt retwrn will

:':: e ﬂim,
Z
Toels, / o TEONS 3. TARKIN
il . Mo Jor fenaral
{ o The Quertermmster Qensral

n
sU
AR e




U g 15

= 3

IV _Resse, Biohard Hy———
EP¥ 29826 62, MK /s .

<
*""—-—-..___—_
Changes made in infaorinction
Formg #3373 and Je=Z cro Irom
sources listed belov:

St. Mere Eglise #2
Ltr from Mother Rec'd 30 Jun 47

X-7-129

Nfficoyts Iniﬁialsgﬁﬁeﬁzl
D:".T'fjég fc_'é %% /5{?’7

PRI Reese, Nora B,

STRENT — - 1§74 Michlgan-Ave.
CITY & 5TATE —Salt Lake-City 3, Utah— oo — .

T0: TELATTONS

w2
=
*J

Same —

U s;‘ma

959 3rd Avenue

AT
PP NP,

;

B /
w@?{ﬁﬂ <

L=

CITY & 8771 Same




QMGMF 293
Reese, Richard E.

/\ SN 39 826 674
e -

11 August 1947

¥rs, lora E, Heesa
959 3rd Averue
Salt lake City 3, Utah

Dear M¥rs. Heesges

Yonr letter pertainring to the remains of your son, the late Technician
Fifth Grade Richard E. Reese, has come to my attention,

With sincere regret, I nust inform you that it 1s not possible to ful-
£ill your Jdesire to have the remains of your son permanently buried in the
temporary United States Hilitary Cumetery at Ste. Mere Eglise, France. This
cemetery will be exhumed and all remains of our honored dead which are to be
permanently wuried overseas will Le interred in the American Military Ceme-
tery at 5t. Iaurent, France.

A change in your mailing address from 1574 Yichigan Xvemie, Salt Lake
City, Utah, which is the address entered on our records, to the sbove address,
has been notsd in your iast letter.

If this new address is to be your permanent mailing address, please
80 inform us immediately, using the inclosed post card which requires no
postage.

Please do not hesitate to call upon us at amy time if you velieve we
can asgiat you Lurther.

Sineerely yours,

RICHARD 3, COOM3S
Hajor, QMC
Memorial Division




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
Hen

MHise-,
Addressee: lrs. \)4’0“1¢L/ éf? /€ZLJL&;JL—4

5 6/f‘f

Relationship )
State 57<§‘~;7"g3/14dg (At A g
City,State ,54£;4£)7L54jz;éi_ Gl X ZA:Z£AI¢{: 147 %
74 Date letter .
Cemetery
Temporary: /g{l
USMC 4 T < .
Permanent : , Dl zi?éLAJL/ Lééin&p~<;k—/
Plot Row Gr Cen. Name or No. ¢/ City Country )
- ; g
"nitAGHAPHS ~— ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- J'ODIFICATIOMNS -- Q
(sequence)

5

165 A
. JL/QA¢—V»«(;
cers | Ammaame pon e ,ffw? %Z

;,:;,w

. <§§b
uey , Jeritul géi?d

/7D

15 9rF Z=

Analyst Typist Reviewer Hodifications

47 11117
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Salt laxe Clity
Carch 7th 1945

To the Adjutant Gencral:

'

shington, I, C.
leur Uir:

in Dec, 28th I was notified thut my son Hichard ¥,

Jeese -, 3rd Bn. 507t Preht In®, had been killed in
France on June 1lth, He huad prevously been reported

mi sing.

I hive been hooing vou would send some particulars about
his where~bonts, e would aporeciate knowing something
in regarc to where he is buried-or what hapoened to him,
You can readily understand our feeling,

Sincerely

Mrs, I, leese




’ T €Y
{i ~ Yo

SPQYG 293
Reese, Riohard R.

S.N, 59,826,674 - .
N 10 July 1845

Nrs. Nora E. Reese o

1574 Michigan Avenue .

Selt bake City, Utah

Dear Nrs. R?(

Your istter to The Adjutant Qensral has been referred %o
this office for reply regarding the location of the greve eof
your son, the late Techniolan Fifth Grade Richard E. Reese.

The official report of interment received in this office
shows that the remains of your son were interred in the United
States Military Cemetery #2, St. Mere Bglise, Framoe, Plot X,
Row 7, Orave 129,

Dus to the numerous similar requests for information, it
was not possible to anewer your letter pramptly. HRowever, you
mey be assured that this office is endeavoring to reply teo in-
ooming oorrespondence sas it i3 received,

Please acoept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

8incersly yours,

ARTHUR L. WARREN 29

mlh ccp

3cT1600




AQRD-C zOl se,

Richard i, 6 Aprdl 1945

(7Mar 45) . .. s

Cu»Y 'OlR:

/

“ashington, . C.

1

Yrg. Nora i, Resse
1574 Michigan Avemise
3alt Lake City, Utah

Dear Mrs, Reese:

I refer to your lettor addressed to the Adjutant
General, Washington, D. C., requesting information eon-
cerning the death and burial of your son, Tectinielan
Fifth Grade Richard 1. Reese, Army serial number
39 826 674.

The casualty message received from the Commending
General of the luropean Theater of Operations stated only
that Technician Reese, Infantry, was killed in action in
France en 11 June 1944, the date he was previously reported
missing. I fully understand your desire to learn further
details concerning his death and wish there were more in-
formation to give you, - I regret, however, that nothing
additional has been received since that message,

The Juartermaster General of the Army, Washington,
25, D. C., has Jurisdiction over matters pertaining to the
burial of owr military personnel who die overseas, A copy
of your letter has been referrad to that office for neces-
sary action,

Hay I extend my sympathy.
Sincerely yours,

E, C., GAULY
Colonel, AGD

Chisf of Branch /4

e ‘unartermaster General

’. ‘. le. &.

Tnel
Cooy ltr 7 "wr L5

\




WAR DEPARTMENT /u
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASBSHINGTON 2B, D.C.
pare_8 Fehrmary 1945

*CRT OF DEATH jSS!4624 . ~

. NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADK

Reese, Richard B, 329 826 674 Tac 5

Z ADDRESS o e ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Los Angeles, California IN? 15 Ang 1912 ‘
. OF DEATH CAUSEK OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

ZEuropean Area tion 11 Juna 1944 |
DATH OF ENTRY ON . LENGTH OF SERVICE

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE POR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHE DAYS

ION OF DECEASED

Furopean Areg 7 Apr 1942 | Over| 3 yra

tGENCY ADDRKSSEZE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Y £ 3

BOeRA

ONSHIP & ADDRESS)

M, oJhn H:
FICIARY (NAME, RELATI|

Mr. Jopm H. Reese, brother, same 2s above
Mrs. Nora E. Reese, mother, same as above

JASTIGATION WAS DECKASKD AUTHORIZED N FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MiSCONDUCT ON DUTY 8TATUS ABSENCE STATUS (ePxciFy BELOW)

3 NO YES NoO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES YES NO

NO
X X

NTIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENY
K i Z IBAT‘I’LID NON-BATTLE
e ~

Lervee,
g 5‘-
On Parachute Pay E“
The individual named in this report of death is held by thd War éni to

the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a Command® the
European Area,

ABDJUIANY SENERAL

COPIEZS FURNISHED,
oY ORQER oF 1k sEC
Lo, r.oe. . 0. U.8 A /)
oM e o F b ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU {
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE '
.9, VET. ADMIN, A. 8. 20! FiLE . ? /)

8O FORM 32y THIS FORM SUPSRIRDKS WD AGO FORM B2-), 20 MAY 1844, WHICH P
:IHI{R 1044 PTOGNS ARK EXHAVOTRD,




N
WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ARJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE . : .
WASHINGTON 25, D, C. ' ’

. -—-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
[~ ! ARM OR REFORTING
| NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE - SERVICE THEATRE
PR L T O AR - 30826674 TECS5| INF| ETO
rE ¥ : TYPE OF
PLACE OF CASUALTY DAVDA“: o:oS::UALT YERE ] JUMPING STAT| CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
ol AN O 11 JUN| 44 J MIA] 141

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

: - ? : FFICIAL TELE-
THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE O
GRAPHIC Ab LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. 1T SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 15 MOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—-FIRST NAME-—MIDDLE INITIiAL-~1.AST NAME RELATIONSHIP ' DATE NOTIFIED

K BROTHER 1 AUGUST 44 cll |

e

MR o CRIT i ik
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY--STATE

L3647 MICHIGAN AVENUE 2Ll LAKK (I0Y UTAM

REMARKS: — GUST 44 cll
‘ CORRECTED COPY 1 AU Us
[
£ A
Q- ¥
Y
l‘
rd e
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED .~ _FORM 43._-_AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED ___ ___ .. OR CHARGED TO . y DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NC YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): R
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE. DATE AND AREA E. A, NOTIFIED

SR WU R N S S N N R N S N

TO

SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM ‘WOUNDED LETTER CORRFS. S. R, & D. - CERTWF, . M. & M, NON-DEL.,
> ; !

;

PR

Y
REPORT NOT VERIFIED_ .. NO FORM 43 NQO CAS, BR. FILE___CHECKZD By/(’i - REVIEWED BY

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.

ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINA= CAS, DAE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA 5TATUS DAY | MO.| ¥R. NO. DAY 0. YR, AREA ros. [ STATE COUNTY COMP | RACE
! ' r [ 1 T
) ) l \ - T 1 ]
! | | i | | ! | } ! |
! ! ) ) 1 I | ' | ! :
T T T f +— L ; — I !
34,35 |35,37,38 (39 40l at] 42 as] 44! a5] 46, 47| 48] 49[ 50] 51| 52| 53! 54| 55 56, 57| 58] 59

SN

DISTRIBUTION “A" D ;. __COPIES -

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

DISTRIBUTION "B D COPIES

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W, 2. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

W.D., A.G.0. FORM NO. 038
14 JUNE 1944




B TITY W'ﬁ:t\t; g NOWAR LD I
) Hzrd-,n, LUeaun -
ifasourd Dite /:/7 Tine 1243
B et 7
2 v ; o < . - . ~ o~
SUBINITE Renort of ipansactio sine or tim.effacts of

7% N lnte a

chard E, Reese A . -
TNgma cf Goowssed) “larny Corial lliiher)

chnisdan Pifth Grade = afantry . whe dle:

// o {Grade) o ation, Army or Servara)
C 11 day of ine ’ Muopenn Area

T i T Mdjutaat Genoersl, Tar Depart=ent, Roshin-oten 25, D.C.

tartial, convened 1t naas "tv
Sententor 1043,

Suaars Cenint-’
uf“*t, gatort 24
the abovo -n,tvu solabory,

at o 3.'., 2075

1 Cc ~lyine oith
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i~“Ca,ﬂn of tha
1

syomtdey of ferad

Jecedent weroe SumnIry

-tich the sum of
state Mionah;

clont's estate & /none
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“t¢f guma Cvinge and

one was colizctad,
none |
riize attach itanmized

SISR R/ A VS
from Tunda
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noof dogedont's 2f7cets (less mner wgid ecrvediters, 1€ any)

Summaory Court-fartiadl bv *r'"l"ittxl 7\rough the Muartorm
exnumse to found cntiiled summery Geurt-igetd
/ MINDING
Bofzre -+ Summsry Crurt=-tartiel whish eorvened a4 larass Citr, Msscurd,

20 June 1948 ; Mmrsuant to Ineeisl Orders 227, Doadauerters
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574 Miohigan Avenue fa¢ loke City Fhate of

P VT

7 B g
\ﬂUTA;r, Stroctoor .

R [ Ty - . AT
(__Ttah , 13 the 762;5? of tho

JreTit

vr-vamed decedent and anceurs to be entitied +o receive iz er hor effuets,

(Sisnuturs of Sunmary Court C¥ficer)

IO"W R. !U“'"V, 051“ﬂ91 .3,

e

~ . / Ty i, Zaul Y.)
ST 'Lﬁii & AT LAL




GHG:1B:vw
62072 June 22, 1949

s. Nora ¥. Reese
574 Miehigan Avemue
7 galt,-Yake City, Utah

_)ér ur/Reese:

The Army E*fects Bureau has received from
- OvVefsecs sore property of your eon, 'rechnician Fifth
de Richard E. Reese.

This property, consiseting of one pair of
trunks and onse deck of cards, 1s being gent vou.

Ir, for some reason, it has not been received
the exnimtion of thirty days from thias date, please
notify me so that tracer may be inst ituted.

s
RN

I rogrot the circumstancos prompt ing this
le er, and wish to express my sympathy in the loas of

fours very truly,

P. L. KOOB
1st Lt. Q.M.C.
Officer-in-Charge
87 Unit




'w CRTICT FORCTS
~  4R1Y EPFTOTS BIREAU

ORLER TOT SHLP NI

SHIP 70:

T/6 Richard ¥, Reese
Effsets of:

Yttgenor il

—r

Mra; Nora 3. Reese
1574 Michigan Avenue
Salt lake City, Utah

Hame 39826674
ASH 162072 D
Casze MNo,

Wt,

DATE 0F Tunse 1945 ]
REMARYS:

Inclose Bureau Check
Acet, No,
Amount
Inclose Maluablas! itom
Ship "Valuables" itam{s)

ittt bt b
SRt
S e o ]

*tﬁﬂﬁ: ffects Quartermasior

Kemoepy, G. I,

"~ et #iccrepancy in _
ﬁl‘p\ ."( 'r{;/ej )
Blary ronteed

Lannary ramcved

ROUTING:

~(Lianndd

REMARKS :

7 :
%/ Franbgé?l
:0‘ . “\' 2, Chd<

I::St. Fr‘*\’: CH:;@ -
- Ho. of packages

e

Eff, QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)




(bt b W
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ATTACHMENTS | | FORM Asu |

e d
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION ECEASE
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY DECEASED 1 |
MISSING X
,_...,..J' P.OW.
P / o ABANDONED
</ i oo / @ ;2 ;2 TALLY T
/ 3 | ’ vo. 7659
'/_Wﬁ [l)NV.[ PR
R
ORIG, NO.
oF PkGS. 7
80X
N. Xy
SHEET ! A.
OF — L SHEET
ORGANIZATION
# inlA R RLA Py
£y Ih g Ll‘j,p-"’.;.l
pelt ZOYELS & WASHCLOTHS KIyas
BRLT. MONEY (HO NONRY) X | oroeapyg =" BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL
Cloth, wash BRACELET IDENT. BILLPOLD. (HO NOKEI)
coats grushes case
Footwear, Pr. CQANERAS Footlacker
Gloves, Pr. Glasses X ¥, PLr, OR ¥,
Handkerchiefs knives BO0ES
Headwear Lighters Books, Address
Jackets MISC, I¥SIGHIA Books, Pilot Log
overcoats pen, Fountain DIARY (RENOYED POR DIR)
scarfs pencil, Mechanical PILNS
Shirts Pipes Letters
Socks, Pr. RELIGIQUS ARTICLES Papers, Personal
Ties . R1BBONS. DECORATION Photos
Towels Rings Shoe Shine articles
Trousers, Pr. Tobacco SHORE SNORTER
Trunks, Pr. Toilet articles SOUTENIRS
Underwear L7544 SOUVEHIR MONEY
Stationery
LESTANBNLS
LS. NOXEY (AMOZ¥T) =~}
PJ
u/
S—
-
REMARKS

Eonn #100

Ivin (Jotomns K\ [Paace (peation)
/6‘(@5‘ ;}’WM‘M“ ans,,

2l Loadee! Gy ulas,
)

C.AT. XL

/ Wu.mmzz;,q.l p——

WAREHOUSE SPACE

/%

WE IGHT

G.!. REMOVED

/

| srorTaGE W/
OM REVERSE U

IDENT. TAGS
REMOVED

DIARY
REMOVED

INVENTORIED 8Y

DATE SHIPPED

v_EpN o 19

LOCKED
N STORAGE

LAUNDRY
REMOVED

PACKED BY
v’/ .

7/
‘/fo AL

cnccx;g/fgv/*,)(

3 R 71
ADDITIONAL

FILM REMOVED

Eff. nM Form 11 {24 Fedb 45)

S ST

(o,




Cie 1T Ascets: €

sy (Cita Lusreca)

% v, John H, Reese, (Brothur)
1574 Michigin A €.,
Salt L uko Qity, Ubsh,.

fowan in effsets, loecs cost ol meney orcer inclesed here-

1,5, Ofricin Check

N s

Prral Aceouan

Nue

Llttora

.

No Inclosures

LUENCLLIE Vellts
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CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

I MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS
MEeSSAGEFORM
CALLS -

STA. SER. N0, | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v
NR 1, GOVT FD
“TIoN INFORMATION EXEMPT I OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

8  AGED
TS SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY ——
ROM: (Originater)  TAn GolBRAL DISTRIDUTION DEPOT ECURITY CLASSIFICATION

s
OGDEN UTAH

ZTION TO:
. w Tymeey PRECEDENCE FOR
. ICRA. T3 RESSH ACTION INFORMATION

~

. 959«3RD AVEHUE

[J ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

. SALT LAKE CITY UTAH _ : IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

{FORMATION TO:

TEIS HESIDGUARTERS HMS DEEN ADVISED TelT T.3 REMAING O LATE TECHRICIAN FIFE GBADB'
RICHARD E REESE '

SME E¥YRI0UTE TO TEE UNITEND STSTES RECOUD3 OF T-IS ORFICE IWDICATEH YOU WISH
RIYINS DSLIVERSD TO JOSEPH W TAYLOR FGIORIAL MORTUARY 125 HORTH MAIN STRESY
%L%(‘:Ié%s 'IG'TITIYS ‘FNPOSSIBIE AT PEIS TING TO CIVE YOU J. DEFINITE DELIVERY DATH
SOYEVER THRELD DAYS PRIOR TC SHIPMEWT wROY 'Y'HIS. OFFICE YOUR FINER.L DIRECTOR

YILL BE NOTTIRITTD BY.'T‘BLEGRF YODATE WHEN REILINS WILL BRSO DELIVERED TO HIM EERE
TTLL BE RACURSTED TQ PASS THIS IT‘TF‘ORT.C'..'.T‘ICN’ TO YOU 30 TiL.T YOU VLAY MA¥E FUNERAL
LERIVGTNREITS REMAINS WILL Po LCCOVWPANTED BY MILITARY ESCORT CWITHIN 48 [OURS
OF DATE OF THIS YE33/GE PLESSE CONPIRY EY TELEGR'M COLLECT TO UNH GENERAL
DISTRIBUTINI DEFOT ATTENTICK AMERICLN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISION OGDEN UTAU
DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS CR SURMIT NEW DULIVIORY INSTRUCTICNS  PLZ.LSE BE "DVISED
THAT IT WILL NOT BZ POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT SOVERNMENT EXPTYVSYS WITH LANY DESIRED

OLANGES IN DELITVERY INMSTRUCTICNS RECETVED /FTER THE EVFIRATION OF THE 48 NHCUR

PERIOD YOUR PROMNPT COCPER/TION WILL 7R:ISTLY ASSIST TITS OFFICE IN VAKING
' .

FINCL DELIVERY IF YOU DESIPE VILIT/RY HONORS .7 FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK ANY -
LOCAL PLATRICTIC OR VIDTRERANS ORGANIZLATION TO MLKR ARPMIGEYENTS PLEASF‘.

IMCLUDS FULL YANE O DECEASLD IN REFLY TELEGRAN

——— SECURITY CLASSIFICATION Al
T STGRATURE AUTHORIZATION

STEVEN F CAPASSO

ORIGINATING AGENCY. MAJOR OMG
YMBEOL DATE-TIME GROUP |, OFFICIAL TITLE
) a | .. PAGE OF
1 JUN 1948 CHIZF AGRD
) AGO roam This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-
vun iaes 11=168 4" wD'aGO Form 801, 12 Mar :srjnwlixéxsi}fa oAbuolah.ug - 1608011 ¥ U 8 eovKRIMNT PiNTING orPicE




RECEIPT OF REMAINS

/

TH) DAY OF

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HzEBY Al

DISTRIBUTION CENTER L Al OTSTRIRCTICH Q7
& lat
rROUTINE 15 JULY 48
REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: 10.SoB] % TAVLOR 1 QRIAT, DOTTUARY
125 JuRlE‘. PALE SThuwT
SALT LaKy CITY uUTAH
DHLDATHS OF T LaTh ToCHHICIAN FIFTH COALE RICHARD & RnSE RE DELIVERLD
et
TO YOU TUzZNTY GHi JuLY Y COVIRMNUNT C/NNED HE n ACCOMPHIILED BY LILITARY
SHCOPT,  REAUNST YOU Fald ARRANGHMSNTS TO ACCHTT REVATIS UPON SWLIVERY AND
THAT YOU DITTOTATELY PASS THIS INICTIATION ¢ T0 NEXT OF xIw,

STHVEN
TAJOR
CHIER

e
AGRD

NOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEI)SED

DAY

ALY’QMSL(H/}ZLZA/W? [ prestlica

; /)
, L P f ~ -
/f/"'/ {/'/ A /‘_Lﬁ*f\
WIT (Escort/ CONSIIGNEE //
/
yd
Bt
fnaet >
. -
| et
-
3 -
nglﬁ gC\)IR4P¢: 1 1 93 18—52073~1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINYING OFFICE




' v .. A MUTH PN

= —=uts r'_ﬁ.,r FGH‘%‘:‘.
r_ CERTI FI CATE | v;zah()C,Eedr;.nl’)x:)t{ageun\-w” o
. (AR 30-.1830) 210,240 T WY, o1

1} e
FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH.

SEP 1948
2. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

Sta. 268
USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO BURIAL IN A

NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY
A REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES

(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)

NAME OF OECEDENT - GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT
RICZARD Ee REESE (L TEC B 30826574 USAGF
) R
| certify that the sum of $_ /7 .~ on\ ey "y
personal funds in connection with the interm n{"gf the-’rema s \
of the above named decedent in the below namdd metepy4 7. 1948 \

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY

CITY OR COUNTY &p—*";:..uLa'sr r!*“’/ P
AN Ny > - SR Rl |l i Ly
/g - . § P . — -,

Zoty, Ctvines 7y W P w IR, .

4 Vg l w_ f
Py ‘./_’f/:. y — - /./;// /" Fgs
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON sxowm‘é THIS FORM  [SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT \
1, Fill in a3 required and sidn four copies. THIS / ) {_ /'/"(" I .
FORM NOT TO BE SIONED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. H‘ o e /L T 6
2, Return four copies to:

ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT '1: S:ree: or RFD, and State)

o ! &/ - .
UPAH GENSRAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT Kf 1 4’5 2t

ATIN: ANERICAN CRAVES REGISTRATION RELATIONSHIP TO OE toeur DATE
DIVISION, OSDEN, UTAH LAY 7 -2 Sk

PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

al :_ﬂ.; et n..g ..A-tq.#‘

INSERT NAM‘ AND: LOCATION OF NAT?ON
WNICﬁ REMA(NS 'ERE SNIPPEO

AODRESS OF CLATWANT (City, SFr

YRELATIONSH1P 7O OECEOENT

REPLACES WU AGO FORM R- 5507 ONC FORM R-HQ48
AND QMC FORM R-5066, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE.,

7o
%OCTR?H ' 236




-"'l-t — \ . B o .
T T -
INSPYCTICN CHFCKLIST
. (FOR USF AT DISTRIBUTION CFNTFR)
NAME: . RANK: . SERIAL NOs ... ooy
N ;'_-‘;;)HS\"_L R - A
NEXT OF KIN: __ - ADDRTESS ¢ CVL T ate Citw, Uil
nora L. Tease . - L Ty

Shipping Case~General Appearance
(Check ONLY Di;g{gggggigg)

CARDTTION OF THE SHIPPING CASE (Chack)

Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

—

L

L
LT

FINISH (Exterior)
FIVISH (Interior)
IIANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS
STENCTT,LING-NANERT AT

J

(&=

i e

—— . —— = ]

"fd/zzu‘« 2 2t (/' C ML«/—f}r(

R Il“JARhS

v ﬁ*737¢‘""' &¢14421_f

| -7+ (/((:"'H ,c'/f 7?///(’L~/}[r{
e () A7 Ve A S7 e Q//7/K, éadr

puwe (7) Sraw Ko 7H A1 5505 7 7 5

Lw —/}Ma—-/ —3 Apn ?‘

= 1‘

AT

CASKWT - General ApnGArancc
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

|
|
e B

CONDITION OF CASKET (Check One)
Satisfactory | 7| Unsatisfactory[ 1

FINISH (Exterioer
HANDLES AND FASTENIGLGS
STFNCILLING - NAME:LATE
CAlN TOCKS (Sealing)

0DCR OR MOISTURE

L

I
)

]

RULARES 1

@, r ,(-"E 7’7(/L v—:‘? - /-‘-’:,-C:
e /ﬁ) /”fi;at - JmaL Z:i:« e
a[,«/.,-nu?. m__ /7‘/ 5'//(

NECHSSARY DISINFECTION (Tuxy

-------- —
- o~ CrZLAT ARt it
ROUTHD THROUGH 4
Maortuary Operating Room Yortuary Repair Shop L///’/"
{COXDITTON OF REMATNS: CASAST REPATRID =3
bat1°factorv l } Unsatisfacte CASKET LYLELN 20D
h QT

ITRRIWG GASW DTPAIRED
SHEIPIING CAlE

TICHANGED

ﬂﬁ( 7""‘(7 ‘;7/
ZJo L,
TIME | DATE | SIGNATURE OF WO...iJI1AN IME DﬁTE SIGN” 'TRE OF Iﬁ SPECTING
- ..'oo// OFFLCR;
AN A ¥ ('777I /ti‘ff G
!
Tatoe:

iFinal Inspection hy3

——




o e

DO NOT WRITE HERE

i certify this application is submitted for a stone for the unmarked grave of a veteran.

" FOR VERIFICATION

s

J)
[

| hereby agree to assume all responsibllity for the removal of the stone promptly upon
arrival at destination, and properly piace it at the decedent’s grave at my expense,
. " ~"

v DUPLICATE
CHECK TYPE REQUIRED Y APPLICATION FOR HEADSTuwf OR MARKER
(Sce Instructions atlached) LR (Please make out and refurn in duplicate) ]
UPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE ENLISTMENT DATE SERIAL Ne.
- P S Ay WY EMBLEINCheck one)
[} FLAT MARDLE MARKER i . 39826674 H.curist Ao
[ FLAT GRANITE MARKER DISCHARGE DATE PENSION No. [] HeBrew .f/-’ ”
47 ’ ’ '
[} BRONZE MARKER (NOTE RESTRICTIONS) / Al c),¢7‘ g . ] wone L e
! L —— J, £
T NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) STATE / RANK COMPANY L E
o / / e
‘ KA o A
7 2 (o e = TEC 5 7
/ on I, U. S. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION, AND DIVISION
‘ L’Fu S;_., RICARD B.
e T o
DATE OF BIRTH (AMfonth, Day, Year) DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)
s - 1. s TeAnw
e 25 s ETL | Josn o 1SS ;
NAME OE,CEMETERY . %) "r, ) LOCATION £City and State) 1 S/ 9 , /,-
' A i 4 e R /
(vl VA At (Y Nl A ol z ee. Ftien AL,
.
SHIP TO (1 CERTIFY THE APPLICANT FOR THIS STONE HAS MADE ARBANGEMENTS WITH ME TO TRANSPORT | NEAREST FREIGHT STATION WV and Sla.k) oL o
THE STONE FROM THE FREIGHT STATION TO THE CEMETERY) 7 g T S
j / / i ,(M-(.\ //"{’ ) e B
t ? POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE
wl {I . e i e A e ‘,‘4,}%1-; i (=
(SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNEE) (o

ORDERED l ; ~ s /
! . P [ '
.5 Jomtns o i T e
BL . ’r.,7 N /Zv"—))' - B e A, / 2{
. ] ‘n i AFPLICANT'S” SIGNATURE DATE OF APPLICATION
v . — e ]

TSHIPPED — " - ADDRESS (Strest, City, £ .Stak)
0QMG FoRM

623

REV 15 APR 47

IMPORTANT—Complete Roverse Side 16-—11453-6 GPO

'



i PN e i st S -———— —— e L S
e
= )
)
P’ —

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the type headstone or marker requested by the applicant will be permitted at the

grave.
(Be sure you have noted what type is indicated by applicant on form)
- ',-; r r/i*(_,/ ( .,f—,...,-. i
,/ ¢ (;‘ - ST R S A
(Sig-nnt ure of superintendent, sexton, or carcteker)
Date /44/6" A 16114634

Return to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.,
MEMORIAL DIVISION,
WASHINGTON ¢5, D. C.






